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HOUSING REVENUE ACCOUNT CAPITAL PLAN 2024/25

Revised 
Budget 
2024/25

Cross-year 
Budget 

Movement  
(to)/from 

2025/26

Revised 
Budget 
2024/25

Final 
Outturn

Variation 
(Under)/Over

£'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
FUNDING
Grants
- Affordable Housing Supply Programme Funding 7,647 351 7,998 7,998 0
- Off Market Purchases Funding 471 1 472 472 0
- Social Housing Net-zero Funding 0 0 0 819 819
Council Tax on Second Homes 90 0 90 59 (31)
Other Receipts 0 0 0 175 175
Borrowing Requirement 39,251 5,524 44,775 43,651 (1,124)
TOTAL AVAILABLE FUNDING 47,459 5,876 53,335 53,174 (161)

APPROVED EXPENDITURE £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000 £'000
New Build Houses Phase 2 - Phase 5 33,184 7,808 40,992 40,992 0
Dalkeith Town Centre Regeneration - Social Housing 500 (424) 76 76 0
Backdated Developer Contribution 724 (648) 76 76 0
Off Market Purchases 1,260 (81) 1,179 1,179 0
Aids & Adaptations 519 0 519 388 (131)
Environmental Improvements 100 (100) 0 0 0
BDHS Meters 500 (500) 0 0 0
Homelessness - Temporary Accommodation Provision 30 0 30 0 (30)
Scottish Housing Quality Standard
-Upgrade Central Heating Systems 1,677 185 1,862 1,862 0
-Energy Efficiency Standard for Social Housing (EESSH) 2,800 (76) 2,724 2,724 0
-SHQS Repairs 6,165 (288) 5,877 5,877 0
TOTAL EXPENDITURE 47,459 5,876 53,335 53,174 (161)
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